## ED401

## UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA ACT 1911

It is hereby notified that the Governor in Executive Council, acting under the provisions of Section 16B of the University of Western Australia Act 1911, has approved amendments to Part 2 of the First Schedule to The University of Western Australia Lands By-Laws as set out in the attached schedule.

ALAN CARPENTER MLA, Minister for Education.

## The University of Western Australia

## THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA LANDS BY-LAWS

The University of Western Australia, in pursuance of the University of Western Australia Act 1911, hereby makes the following amendments to The University of Western Australia Lands By-Laws, for the purpose of regulating the terms and conditions under which those lands may be visited or used and the conduct of persons when on those lands—

FIRST SCHEDULE

Part 2 is amended by the addition of the following to the schedule of Other Lands vested in or under the management or control of the University which are prescribed to be Lands of The University—

ORAL HEALTH CENTRE CAR PARK

Subject to the Governor's consent being obtained in accordance with section 13(6) of the Queen Elizabeth II Medical Centre Act and subject to the amendment of the Queen Elizabeth II Medical Centre (Delegated Site) By-laws 1986 to exempt the University's employees, agents and visitors from complying with those By-laws,

41. Portion of Reserve 33244 contained in Crown Land Title Volume 3121 Folio 686 as shown in red on the plans attached to a lease between The Queen Elizabeth II Centre Trust and The University of Western Australia executed on 26 October 2001.

The Common Seal of the University of Western Australia was hereto affixed by authority of the Senate attested by-

DERYCK SCHREUDER, Vice-Chancellor and President.